Compatibilization of Recycled Poly(ethylene
terephthalate) and Polypropylene Blends: Effect of
Polypropylene Molecular Weight on Homogeneity
and Compatibility
Hiroyuki Inoya,1,2 Yew Wei Leong,1 Warunee Klinklai,3 Supaporn Thumsorn,1
Yuki Makata,1 Hiroyuki Hamada1
1Advanced Fibro-Science, Kyoto Institute of Technology, Matsugasaki, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto 606-8585, Japan
2Yasuda Sangyo Co. Ltd., Minaminekoyacho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto 612-8379, Japan

Izod impact
strength (kJ/m2)
Notched Izod
impact strength
(kJ/m2)
Crystallization
temperature
of PP (�C)
RPET
(wt %)
PP
(wt %)
Compatibilizer
(phr)
J700GP (high Mw) H-95/5/0 95 5 0 55.9 1.8 123.22
H-95/5/3 95 5 3 NB 2.1 114.86
H-95/5/5 95 5 5 NB 1.8 106.88
H-90/10/0 90 10 0 33.9 1.8 123.97
H-90/10/3 90 10 3 NB 1.8 116.16
H-90/10/5 90 10 5 NB 1.7 109.55
J900GP (medium Mw) M-95/5/0 95 5 0 32.8 1.9 124.33
M-95/5/3 95 5 3 NB 1.8 117.88
M-95/5/5 95 5 5 NB 1.6 108.94
M-90/10/0 90 10 0 42.9 1.6 124.56
M-90/10/3 90 10 3 NB 1.6 116.95
M-90/10/5 90 10 5 NB 1.5 115.82
J3000GP (low Mw) L-95/5/0 95 5 0 62.7 1.8 123.50
L-95/5/3 95 5 3 NB 1.9 116.60
L-95/5/5 95 5 5 NB 1.8 109.09
L-90/10/0 90 10 0 35.3 1.9 124.00
L-90/10/3 90 10 3 NB 1.7 115.91
L-90/10/5 90 10 5 NB 1.7 110.96
POLY(ETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE) AND POLYPROPYLENE BLENDS 3949
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
morphological development as well as mechanical
performances of the blends.